503550756 11/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3597383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FERNANDO RAMIREZ-MIRELES	04/16/2002
ROBERT AYRAPETIAN	04/16/2002
DALE SMITH	04/16/2002
MAX CHIEN	04/16/2002
SAM HEIDARI	04/16/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IKANOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	47709 FREMONT BLVD.	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7076002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: btwalker@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:BRETT T. WALKERSIGNATURE:/Brett T. Walker/DATE SIGNED:11/02/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Ikanos Assignment 1#page2.tif source=Ikanos Assignment 1#page3.tif source=Ikanos Assignment 1#page4.tif source=Ikanos Assignment 1#page5.tif

PATENT 503550756 REEL: 036938 FRAME: 0871

source=lkanos Assignment 1#page6.tif
source=lkanos Assignment 1#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 036938 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SYMBOL BOUNDARY SYNCHRONIZATION

(Atty. Docket No.: VELCP030) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent filed on <u>April 5, 2002</u> and allocated USSN <u>10/117,823</u>.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to IKANOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at 47709 Fremont Boulevard, Fremont, CA 94538, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Assignors hereby grant assignee or assignee's designee the right to insert the U.S. Patent Application number and filing date where space is provided above at any time subsequent to the date of the assignor's signature below.

Atty Docket No.: VELCP030

(Updated 0619/98)

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012**73**4^TFRAME: 0646 REEL: 036938 FRAME: 0873 Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

	1. Inventor Signature:	Married	Data	4-16-0	7
	1. Inventor Signature.	Fernando RAMIREZ-MIRELES	Date.		Losi
	State of California)			633 FORMIN
	County of Hameda) SS.			BELIE F 1307
	1 2 11 11	. Dooil			COUIS TIMM. A Alamed
	ours peliso Notary	of 7744 personally appeared Fe	, in the year 2	2002, before me, REZ-MIRELES.	NOT SEE SEE
	personally known to the for	proved to me on the basis of	of satisfactory ev	ndence) to be the	
	person whose name is subsc				
	he/she executed the same in I				9,33
	the instrument the person, or instrument.	the entity upon benair of wh	uch the person a	ctea, executed the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	WITNESS my thank ar	nd official seal.			
	Notary Signature Our	Bath	(SEAL)	rVSI1
			www.myum	,	NIA 3
	\mathcal{O}	1500		4-16-02	150 1763 1863 1863 1863 1863 1863 1863 1863 18
	2. Inventor Signature: K	- CATA TRAPETIAN	Date:	1-10-0R	S 8E1
	State of California)			COUNTY SERVICE AND A SERVICE A
	County of Alameda) ss.			O M
		h A			
	on this /6 day	of Horel	, in the year 2	2002, before me,	
	xcuspeliso, Nome	personally appeared Rol	bert AYRAPE'	FIAN , personally	
	known to me for proved to n	ne on the basis of satisfactory	evidence) to be	the person whose	
	name is subscribed to the with same in his/her authorized ca				
	person, or the entity upon beh				
	WITNESS my hand ar				
	Notary Signature Tous	Relian	,	Min AT V	
	Notary Signature / Dus			SEAL)	
		01102		9/11/20	/5114
	3. Inventor Signature:	Dale SMITH	Date:	V16/02	4 8
	State of California)			17633 ALIFOR MITY MITY MITY
	County of The mide) ss.			850 - 0.00 mg/s
	County of file wear)			SY Pul
	Ob this 16 day	of Alail	, in the year 2	2002, before me,	A POT S
	Louis Deliso, Notary	, personally appeared Dale			
/	(o) proved to the on the ba subscribed to the within instru	sis of satisfactory evidence)			1000
	his/her authorized capacity(ies				
	the entity upon behalf of which			real frames, or	W. L. Cara
	WITNESS my hand an				
	Notary Signature Out	Below		SEAL)	
	Tioury Digitardia			pur aur il. Bulleri f	
	Atty Docket No.: VELCP030 (Updated 0619/98)	Page 2 of 3		PATENT	
				CAICNI	

	4. Inventor Signature: Max CHIEN Med Date: 4-16-02	BELISO 1307633 (I) CCALIFORNIA
	State of California) County of Ala meda) ss.	LOUIS COMM. # COMM. # NOTARY PUBLI Alsmed Alsmed My Comm. Expir
	or this day of free me, in the year 2002, before me, personally appeared, Max CHIEN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in	
	his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Signature OLW Dollar (SEAL) 5. Inventor Signature: Date: 4/14/200 Z	0 333 533 FORMA ()
	State of California) County of Hameda) ss.	LOUIS BELIS Comm. # 1307 NOTARY PUBLIC CAL Ateneds Count y Coren. Expires June
0	on this 6 day of And in the year 2002, before me, personally appeared, Sam HEIDARI, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is	
	subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized depacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	W 12/4
	Notary Signature Sour Bellio (SEAL)	

State of California	•
	ss.
County of H-la meda	
On APRIL 16, 2002 before me (Xouis Deliso, Notars
On April 16, 2002, before me, (personally appeared Jennando R	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public')
personally appeared Tennana	amikez-Mineles and State Smil
•	Tpersonally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
LOUIS BELISO	the same in his/her/their authorized
Comm. # 1307633	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Alameda County	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
My Comm. Expires June 18, 2005	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS by hand and official seal.
	Jour Bollow
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
-	
-	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	V.
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
l i Individual	Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Li Attorney in Fact	
□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	
U Other:	
0	RIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer is Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 012**P\$4** FRAME: 0649 REEL: 036938 FRAME: 0876

State of California)
County of Flameda	ss.
County of FLA Mella	
77 .1	13 61 111
on Honil 16, 2002, before me,	Louis Deliso, Nottary
	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared / http://	Name(s) of Signer(s)
,	☐ personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
The state of the s	the same in his/her/their authorize
LOUIS BELISO	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei
Comm. # 1307633 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
My Comm. Expires June 10, 2005	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s
To the state of th	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	The first of the f
	/ glus petvas
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
OP	TIONAL
	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent traudulent removal and	l reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN
Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of them mare
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Outer.	
Signer Is Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 012**73**47**FRVI**ME: 0650 REEL: 036938 FRAME: 0877

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of Hameda	> ss.
	$\overline{\Omega}$
On #Pail 16, 2002, before me,	anis Balisa Natare
On ATTUS TO LOOK, before me,	A. Name and Title of Officer to a "White Doe Notace British"
personally appearedSau	HENDAR!
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar
	subscribed to the within instrument an
Value of the second of the sec	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
LOUIS BELISO	the same in his/her/their authorize
In the state of th	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
Alameda County	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
My Comm, Expires June 18, 2005	acted, executed the instrument.
7 17000	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Your / Teller
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
OB	TIONAL
	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
	reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Dogument Dates	Number of Pages:
Document Date.	Number of Pages.
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN
□ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
La Attorney in Fact	
⊟ Trustee	
Guardian of Conservator	
□ Other:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	

🖒 1998 National Notary Association • 9350 De Sutu Ave., P.O. 80x 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91919:2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5007

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 05/24/2002 RECORDED: 11/02/2015